

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

LRBa1032/1 JTK:wlj&nwn:ph

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 65

November 3, 2009 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- Page 18, line 5: after "disbursements" insert "made or obligated to be madeby a person".
 - **2.** Page 18, line 7: delete "any campaign" and substitute "the primary election campaign period or the election campaign period".
 - **3.** Page 18, line 9: after "to be made" insert "by a person".
 - **4.** Page 18, line 10: delete that line and substitute ", exclusive of any amount to which a candidate is entitled under s. 11.512 (2), an amount equal to 3 times the public financing benefit payable to a candidate for the applicable office at the primary or other election for which the benefit is received".

11 (END)